
 

Team Roster 
 
Institution: The University of the South Pacific 
Address: Laucala Campus, Private Mail Bag, Suva, , 
000000 
Web: https://www.usp.ac.fj/ 

 
Review Type: Accreditation Visit 
Team Meeting Date: 4/22/2025 4:00:00 PM 
Review Commences: April 23, 2025 
Review Ends: April 25, 2025 

  
 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
Accreditation Liaison Officer 

Pal Ahluwalia, Vice-Chancellor and President 
Office Ph: (679) 3232119  
pal.ahluwalia@usp.ac.fj 
 

Jito Vanualailai, Deputy Vice-Chancellor and Vice-
President Education 
Office Ph: 679-323-2227 
jito.vanualailai@usp.ac.fj 
 

  
WSCUC Staff Liaison WSCUC Visit Liaison 
Linda Petersen, Vice President 
Office Ph: 510-748-9001 x 322 
Cell Ph: (510) 329-3549 
 

Maureen Maloney, Vice President 
Office Ph: 510-748-9795 
Cell Ph: 510-219-8737 
 
 

  
Team Chair Team Assistant Chair 
Maenette Benham 
Chancellor 
University of Hawai‘i-West O‘ahu 
Kapolei, HI 
Office Ph: 808-689-2770 
Cell Ph: 808-343-6078   
mbenham@hawaii.edu 
 

Laura Martin 
Interim Chief of Staff 
University of California, Merced 
Merced, CA 
Cell Ph: 209-201-8835  
lmartin@ucmerced.edu 
 

  
Team Members  
Peter Michell 
Member, Board of Trustees 
Westminster University 
Fountain Hills, AZCell Ph: 510-759-2031  
peter.a.michell@gmail.com 
 
 

Stephen Yandle 
Vice Dean Emeritus, Peking University School of 
Transnational Law 
Commissioner, WSCUC 
Cell Ph: 262-705-1579  
styandle@gmail.com 
 
 



Tracy Tambascia 
Professor of Higher Education 
University of Southern California 
Los Angeles, CA 
Office Ph: 213-740-9747 
Cell Ph: 562-900-5030  
tpoon@usc.edu 
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